
Table: Details of Duckweed Stock Collections across the globe.
	S. No.
	Director of the stock collection (Email ID)
	Affiliation
	Clone ID in private system
	Available clones with Landolt ID system
	Available clones with private ID system

	1
	Klaus J. Appenroth, Klaus.Appenroth@uni-jena.de

	Matthias Schleiden Institute - Plant Physiology, University of Jena, Jena, Germany

	KJAxxx

	550 live, 36 herbarium specimens

	50 (with KSS and BOG)


	2
	Manuela Bog, manuela.bog@uni-greifswald.de

	Institute of Botany and Landscape Ecology, University of Greifswald, Greifswald, Germany

	BOGxxx

	200

	100 (with KJA)


	3
	Nikolai Borisjuk, nborisjuk@yahoo.com

	Jiangsu Key Lab Ecoagr Biotechnol Hongze Lake, Huaian, China

	NBxxxx

	11

	24


	4
	Hongwei Hou, houhw@ihb.ac.cn

	Chinese Acad Sci, Inst Hydrobiology,  Wuhan, Hubei, China

	
	
	

	5
	Marcel Jansen, M.Jansen@ucc.ie

	University College Cork, Earth and Environmental Sciences, Cork, Ireland

	MJxxx

	25

	will be created


	6
	Jitendra P. Khurana, khuranaj@genomeindia.org
	Dept. of Plant Molecular Biology, University of Delhi, South Campus, New Delhi, India
	
	
	

	7
	Walter Laemmler, wlaemmler@duckweed.ch

	Landolt Stock Collection, Zurich, Switzerland

	only Landolt numbers

	400 live, 5000 herbarium specimens

	

	8
	Robert Laird, robert.laird@uleth.ca

	Department of Biological Sciences, University of Lethbridge, Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

	RLxxx

	5

	70 (with RDSC and CCPCC)


	9
	Eric Lam, ericl89@hotmail.com

	Rutgers Duckweed Stock Cooperative (RDSC), Rutgers University, NY, USA

	ELxxx

	740

	50


	10
	Yubin Ma, mayubin@ouc.edu.cn

	Ocean University of China, Qingdao, China

	MYBxxxx

	103

	40


	11
	Viktor Olah, olahviktor@unideb.hu

	Institute of Biology and Ecology University of Debrecen, Debrecen, Hungary

	UDxxxx

	7

	34 (with MJ)


	12
	Ingo Schubert, schubert@ipk-gatersleben.de

	Institute for Plant Genetics and Crop Plant Research, Gatersleben, Germany

	only Landolt numbers

	50

	

	13
	K. Sowjanya Sree, ksowsree@gmail.com

	Dept. of Environmental Science, Central University of Kerala, Periye, Kerala, India

	KSSxxx

	45 live, 36 herbarium specimens
	27

	14
	Shuqing Xu, shuqing.xu@uni-muenster.de

	Institute for Evolution and Biodiversity, University of Münster, Münster, Germany

	XUxxx

	150-160

	5


	15
	Jiaming Zhang, zhangjiaming@itbb.org.cn

	Institute of Tropical Bioscience and Biotechnology, Hainan, Haiku, China

	ZJxxxx
	50
	700

	16
	Hai Zhao, zhaohai@cib.ac.cn

	Chengdu Institute of Biology, Chinese Acad Sciences, Chengdu, China

	ZHxxxx

	640

	150


	17
	Massimiliano Lauria, lauria@ibba.cnr.it; Laura Morello, morello@ibba.cnr.it
	Institute of Agricultural Biology and Biotechnology; National Research Council, Milan, Italy
	LMxxxx
	85
	11
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